GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2028
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES
Vijayan Shri A K.S.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of people from adjoining cities frequently visit Delhi in connection with employment and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether scarcity of employment opportunities in these cities is the reason behind this phenomenon;
(c) if so, whether any proposal to open Central Government offices in these cities to provide employment is under consideration; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIKODIKUNNIL SURESH)

(@) & (b) Ministry of Labour & Employment has neither conducted any study nor maintains any data regarding number of people from adjoining cities frequently visiting Delhi in connection with employment due to the scarcity of employment opportunities in these cities.

(c) & (d) Central Government Offices are opened based on requirements of carrying out and implementing various Central
Government policies, plans & projects etc.
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